intern confirmed the order of assessing officer. Both these appeals were disposed of
by common judgment in respect of the Assessment Year 2005-06 and 2006-07. The
brief facts of the case are that the assessee filed returns declaring his total income
of Rs. 14,31,97,320/- (Rupees fourteen crores thirty one lakhs ninety seven thousand
three hundred twenty only). Notices were issued u/s 142(1) dated 21.7.2009 and
31.8.2009 along with questionnaire seeking details in connection with the return
which was filed. According to the Revenue, survey was conducted u/s 133(a) by
DDIT(Inv), Panaji on 27.9.2006 and certain discrepancies relating to Assessment Year